## Edward J. Norris Commander-in-Chief Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

91 Kelly Drive Lancaster, MA 01523 CinC@suvcw.org

General Order #31 Series 2019-2020 2 July 2020

- 1. Unfortunately, the National Encampment scheduled for August 13-16, 2020 has been cancelled.
- 2. The host hotel notified us on July 1<sup>st</sup> that they cannot accommodate our National Encampment due to the Executive Orders issued by Georgia's Governor Kemp concerning the pandemic.
- 3. All payments for registration, banquet, SVR breakfast, tour, vendor display tables, polo shirts, t-shirts, and booklet ads will be refunded. Please be patient while the refunds are processed.
- 4. I have appointed a CinC Committee to investigate possible alternatives. As soon as the Council of Administration has determined the next step, I will release the details in an additional General Order.
- 5. General Order No. 22, Series 2019-2020, which allows all Departments and Camps to conduct electronic based meetings or provide electronic participation, has an end date of August 15, 2020. That end date has been extended until the new National Officers have been duly elected and installed or a subsequent General Order modifies that end date.

Ordered this 2<sup>th</sup> Day of July, 2020

Edward J. Norris

Commander-in-Chief

Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

Attested:

Jonathan C. Davis, PDC National Secretary Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War